

Incorporated 9.22.1941

CITY OF MAUD

Jimmy Clary Mayor

Darla Faulknor Administrative Manager

Budget & Finance Dir.

Vicki May City Secretary

Council Members Robert Wells Boyd Sartin Wayne Foster

Linda Price-Mayor-Pro Tem

Tel: (903) 585-2294

Fax: (903) 585-2752

Boyad Doss

FISCAL YEAR 2024 – 2025 ANNUAL BUDGET

MAYOR

Jimmy Clary

MAYOR PRO-TEM

Linda Price

COUNCIL MEMBERS

Boyd Sartin

Robert Wells

Linda Price

Wayne Foster

Boyad Doss

Administrative Manager/Finance Director

Darla Faulknor

City Secretary

Vicki May

This budget will raise more revenue from property taxes than last year's budget by an amount of \$7892.00 increase of 0.006903 per/\$100

City Council Record Vote

The members of the governing body voted on the adoption of the budget as follows:

FOR the proposal: Boyd Sartin, Robert Wells, Linda Price, Boyad Doss, Wayne Foster

AGAINST the proposal:

PRESENT and not voting: ABSENT

Tax Rate	Proposed FY 2024-2025	Adopted FY 2024-2025	
Property Tax Rate	\$0.520531/\$100	\$0.520531/\$100	
NNR	\$0.500558/\$100	\$0.500558/\$100	
M&O Tax Rate	\$0.520531/\$100	\$0.520531/\$100	
Rollback Tax Rate	\$0.520531/\$100	\$0.520531/\$100	
Debt Rate	\$0.0/\$100	\$0.0/\$100	

The total amount of municipal debt obligation secured by property taxes for the City of Maud is \$0.

PO BOX 100 135 MAIN STREET MAUD, TEXAS 75567



Tel: (903) 585-2294

Fax: (903) 585-2752